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and after the adoption and passage of any such code, the same may 
be published in book form and such publication shall be sufficient 
even though the ordinances thus consolidated and revised were not 
published in accordance with the provisions of paragraph (a) of 
subsection (4) of this section; a copy of such code shall be kept on 
file and open for public inspection in the office of the city clerk. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 11, 1931. 

No. 263, A.] 	 [Published May 13, 1931. 

CHAPTER 105. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (2) of section 29.18 of the statutes, 
relating to open season for otter in Marinette county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (2) of section 29.18 of the statutes is 

amended to read: (29.18) 

(2) Otter, except Marinette 
county where there 
shall be no close 
season 	  Nov. 15 to March 1 None 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 11, 1931. 

No. 299, A.] 	 [Published May 13, 193]. 

CHAPTER 106. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (3) of section 29.26 of the statutes, 
relating to trout fishing in certain counties. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

• SECTION 1. Subsection (3) of section 29.26 of the statutes is 
amended to read: (29.26) (3) No person shall fish for trout in 
any waters in Rusk, Sawyer * * * and Washburn counties 
and in any streams in Waupaca county from one hour after sunset 
to one hour before sunrise. 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 11, 1931. 

No. 304, A.] • 	 [Published May 13, 1931. 

CHAPTER 107. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (2) of se' ction 67.10 of the statutes, 
relating to fiscal and administrative regulations in connection 
with municipal borrowing. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (2) of Section 67.10 of the statutes is 

amended to read: (67.10) (2) The common council of any city 
and the county board of any county indebted on account of out-
standing municipal bonds is authorized, in its discretion, to ap-
point a fiscal agent located in some city outside the state, or, if 
deemed convenient, two such agents, each in a different city. 
Every such fiscal agent shall be an incorporated bank or trust 
company authorized by the laws of the United States or of the state 
in which it is located to do a banking or trust company business. 
The treasurer of the city or county shall, when instructed so to 
do by written communication from the common council, or county 
board, deposit with such fiscal agent or agents such sums of money 
for the payment of the principal or interest of its said bonds as 
may be specified for that purpose in such communication. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 11, 1931. 

No. 311, A.] 	 [Published May 13, 1931. 

CHAPTER 108. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (3) of section 29.28 of the statutes, 
relating to ice fishing for perch in Lake Nakomis in Lincoln and 
Oneida counties. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (3) of section 29.28 of the statutes is 

amended to read: (29.28) (3) Any person may fish through the 


